

S. No. 16
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 370/2024 in
SWP 2354/2018

Mohammad Yousuf Mir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

Suresh Kumar Gupta and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

Copy of response by the petitioner has been provided to the Ld. counsel for the respondents in the Open Court.

Learned counsel for the respondents, Ms. Maha Majeed submits that she would go through the response.

List on 30.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.07.2025
Misba