

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 370/2024 in [SWP 2354/2018]

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs.

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA AND
ORS(FOREST DEPTT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.08.2025

1. Statement of facts/compliance report stands filed by respondents.

2. Today, neither Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG is present nor any of his assistant is present in the court to assist this Court, as a result, the instant contempt petition could not be considered.

3. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr.AAG is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, respondents No. 2 shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

4. List on 22.09.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30.08.2025
“Adil Ismail”