

S.No. 42
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 370/2024 in[SWP 2354/2018]

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS(FOREST DEPTT) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

22-09-2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has relied upon a communication dated 19.09.2025, indicating that the respondent, Commissioner Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, is going to convene a meeting in her office chambers at the Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, on 24.09.2025 at 2:00 P.M. to review the present case.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents shall place on record the outcome/decision(s) of the aforesaid meeting by the next date of hearing. A copy thereof shall also be furnished to the other side.
3. List on 31.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22-09-2025
Mubashir