

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 370/2024

Mohammad Yousuf Mir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

Suresh Kumar Gupta and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

CM No. 6271/2025:

1. Substitution of respondents 1&3 by new incumbents, whose particulars are given in application as sought for, is granted.
2. Notice shall go to newly substituted respondents.
3. CM disposed of.
4. Registry to update index

CCP(S) No. 370/2024

5. None is present on behalf of respondents.
6. Outcome/decision of the meeting dated 24.09.2025 as was directed in terms of order dated 22.09.2025, has not been placed on record. Respondents, besides placing on record the outcome/decision of the meeting, shall also remain present on the next date of hearing either physically or through virtual mode.
7. Registry shall intimate the respondents accordingly.
8. List on 12.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.10.2025

Shabroz