

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 370/2024
In SWP No. 2354/2018

Mohammad Yousuf Mir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

Mrs. Sheetal Nanda and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2025

1. On the previous dated of hearing, at the request of Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG, this matter was adjourned to place on record outcome/decisions(s) of the meeting, which according to her was to be held on 24.09.2025 at 2.00 PM in the office chambers of Commissioner Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
2. Today, when the matter was taken up, neither outcome/decision(s) of the aforesaid meeting has been placed on record, nor is anyone present on behalf of respondents. Therefore, this Court is left with no option but to direct the personal appearance of respondents.
3. Notice of appearance be issued to respondents.
4. List on 06.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.12.2025
Manzoor