

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 370/2024
In SWP 2354/2018**

Mohammad Yousuf Mir.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr. Sheetal Nanda & Others.

...Respondent(s)

*Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate.*

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.07.2026

Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, learned Senior Additional Advocate General submits that the issue involved in the present case is already subject matter of a batch of writ petitions pending disposal before the Division Bench. It is further submitted that the matter is already listed before the Division Bench on 12th August, 2026 and any decision rendered by the Division Bench, will ultimately govern the fate of the present petition as well.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General further submits that he could not file the status report, as the issue in question is already pending disposal before the Division Bench. Accordingly, he prays for a short adjournment.

In this view of the matter, the proceedings in the instant contempt petition are deferred for the time being.

List again on 19th August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
27.07.2026
"Hamid"