

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP (S) No. 370/2024 in
SWP No. 2354/2018**

Mohd Yousuf Mir

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Zahoor Jan, Advocate.

V/s

Sheetal Nanda & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

19.08.2026

01. Since, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has disputed the fact that the Judgment subject matter of Contempt Petition is assailed by the Respondents by way of LPA, therefore, the Respondents shall file an Affidavit giving details of the LPA forming challenge to the Judgment under implementation. Needful be done by the next date of hearing positively.

02. List again on 22nd of September, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

August 19th, 2026

"TAHIR"