

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 369/2024 in
[SWP 2335/2018] CM(6272/2025)**

Lieeqe Ahmad Sheikh

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate.

V/s

Mrs. Sheetal Nanda Ors (Forest)

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

(ORDER)

19.08.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file fresh Compliance Report
by or before the next date of hearing.

List along with CCP(S) No. 370/2024 on 22 September 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

August 19th 2026

Shoaib Javid